

This Certificate of Registration acknowledges

Phoenix Logistics, LLC/Phoenix Logistics, Inc./ PLI Manufacturing, LLC/Silverado Cable Company

1405 N Fiesta Blvd, Suite 130 Gilbert, Arizona 85233 United States

is registered as a Single Site quality management system in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The audit was conducted in accordance with the requirements of SAE AS9104/1:2012-01. PRI RegistrarSM is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Scope of Registration:

Design, Development, Manufacturing and Test of Passive and Active Electronic Interconnects, Components, and Sub-Systems



Randy Daugharthy Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 15734 Issued: 24-Oct-2021 Re-issued: 24-Oct-2021 Expires: 23-Oct-2024 Page 1 of 2

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA



Annex

In accordance with ANAB Accreditation Rule 29 the scope of this certificate includes the following additional building as part of this Single Site certification

Phoenix Logistics, LLC/Phoenix Logistics, Inc./ PLI Manufacturing, LLC/Silverado Cable Company 1388 N. Tech Blvd., #103 Gilbert, Arizona 85233 United States



Randy Daugharthy Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 15734 Issued: 24-Oct-2021 Re-issued: 24-Oct-2021 Expires: 23-Oct-2024 Page 2 of 2

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA



This Certificate of Registration acknowledges

PLI Manufacturing LLC, dba Azmark Aero Systems

944 W. Guadalupe Road Gilbert, Arizona 85233 United States

is registered as a Single Site quality management system in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015, AS9110C, and AS9100D

The audit was conducted in accordance with the requirements of SAE AS9104/1:2012-01. PRI RegistrarSM is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Scope of Registration:

AS9110C SCOPE: Repair of Components for Defense Contractors

AS9100D SCOPE: M

Manufacturing Precision Components and Assemblies for the Aerospace and Defense Industries



Randy Daugharthy Director of PRI Registrar Number: 14275 Issued: 14-Jul-2020 Re-issued: 26-Jan-2023 Expires: 13-Jul-2023

161 Thorn Hill Road • Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086-7527, USA